3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 3 | REVISED 04JUN2015 | BH | BH
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED s Ten T an
B ECR-20-009588 6JUL2020 FJ TE
2150178-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | FCR-22-156646 seoct2022 | 77 |oan
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150178-2 C TOOL NG KIT PNEUMATIC

7-2150178-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

D
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP ST7ZE TYPE

WIRE | 3.23 mm [.127] F

INSUL|5.33 mm [.210] O

APPL INSTRUCTIONS I
408-35043 L]
-1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL YAZAKL CRIMP SPECIFICATION AN ;;ljgiié EE;AéEEE)MéEB&WON DIAL ;éé
N -

TERMINAL NAME: X TYPE TERMINAL F - 1 : 180280 WASHER. FLAT. REG M8 197
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 6-993111-6 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
0.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 IN] % - -] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 16

TERMINAL T116-2874 Rev 11718705 - - -] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

APPUCAUON ) ) ) -] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN [

DPELIETCATION - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINALS APPLIED@ - 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

SEAL INSUATION - 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
B A PRI U a0 foochewTaiTo pici r
1949572-2 T116-2874-02 1949977-2 7157-3571-80 3.00-3.90mm B A LR SR, ST, FLT PNT, M5 X 10,0 /9
-1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60 [
-1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | 4| 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 2|2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
AV 3mm? 1 .85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 4.2 -2 2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
A37 2. 5mm?2 1 .65¢/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.2 - 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
AVS 2mm?2 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002) 7.2 - 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
3\ ~ | 1 |1 1-1752354-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 8|8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 5
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B A SR S R D R, o, MR O =
Zﬁl -1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
ﬁggfg §ﬁ§i @ﬁ%@gg Q:;§jﬂ§:§ fé?gfgg ;g gﬁ§§ﬁ$§ 5? fﬁ?& ffé N 17216808576 | 5CR, SKT AD CAP, Rof5, M4 X 39 %
| -1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ST [803297-4 DRAG >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R R STIEI I T o 5
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | 4| 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S cAUedlno DPACLR 16
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. sWARNING - 1 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN L1 ] 20004401 [PLATE REAR SHEA -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEEERE TTITEEE ST o i 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEREEE 19769955 ANVIL. COMBINATION g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N [-2217206-3 |BLADE, SLUG 7
-1 240641 -1 SPACER 5
-1 2-238011-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2] 2-1633965-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
Nl T2 1-1633588-6 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
IR e R R TOAPR20T2 — TE Connectivit
W?éﬁ?N 10APR2OT2 9:%>?/?5§ Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD TOAPRZ2012 | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n e e Jecan frd Feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h me O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G;%EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150178 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

— 15.2%£0.95

SEE DETAIL A

QI'REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

DETATL A

o’ M = €
0, B — (6
(¢ .
JAN
®»® &

a(

(-

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

ORI BAT O DWQ,ZHAO 10APRCOT > TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 10APR201?2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD TOAPRZ20 12 |nAme
S X1
o okt ATLANTIC VERSTON ey [ hplicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AOLES = :
MATERIAL 7 FINISH . WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150178
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -1 SHEET ? OFA " C
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150178-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150178-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [3.23 mm [.127] -
INSUL|5.33 mm [.210] O
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an ———
- 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Zﬁl - 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL  YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: X TYPE TERMINAL F ] | 18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
~ = ) :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 59931116 "IN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 77
0 0020 00 mm L1977 236 TN B 8-202280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
sontn el @@ TOTeere Rev THITETES - 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - | 2119641-2 TEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SEAL INSUATION - -
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKL SEAL DIAMETER RANGE | SRS oL, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k 16 144
19495722 1116-2874-02 19499772 1157-3571-80 %3 00-3. 90mm il 1803518~ RAM_ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 2119740~ TAG, IDENTTFICATION o/
ST7E Tgl mm [ INCH ] I REFERENCE SETTING -2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
A 3mm2 | 85170 05 [ 0734/ 0021 4 o - 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
837 2 5mm? T 65170 05 [ 0654/ 0021 5 o - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AVS 2mm? [ 55470 05 [ 0614/ 002] T - | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
|“||m| - 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
N - | 1-1752354-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
Lfl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41 3
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, -l £168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. ~ 240639- STRIPPER (MACHINING) 07
Zfl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I 1-2168083-6 | 5CR, KT AD CAP, HoHv, M4 K 3. 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE x
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - D D-22081-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 7
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ~ ] 180329¢2-4 DRAC ¢
-2 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. BgéiagN%PE?éiIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 210641 -6 SPACER 6
’ ‘ - 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
1fl - 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
- | - - - 10
- 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*WARNIT NG (. 1976995-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 *;Sé?i3 &g;{“% g
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — 35015 TRLock CRIVPER SPicET ;
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, T >-1633965-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 1558885 SPACER. CRIMPER >
(. 1-1633588-6 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION S
T PSR g CPRRCECARS The SohTal B TICTET SecRRTantTor | oW 10APR2OTZ — TE Connectivit
X. ZHAOQ G Y
CHTK BN 10APRZ2012 [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 10APR2012 [NAME
SACTIFIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES s :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150178 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
e T e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

I : ' ' REF
_—— CFED TVYPE

i

]
[] ( ﬁ ]

—L — 15.2+0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

‘\1

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

I

|

DETATL A

<°\
O

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

T RECRATION |y 10APR2012

RS L SR R T — TE Connectivity
CHK 10APR2OT2 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 10APR2012 [NAME
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean End Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150178
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



